Union County Workforce

Development Board

2019 Meeting Dates
In accordance with NJSA 10:4-10 of
the Open Public Meetings Act of the
State of New lJersey, the Union
County Workforce Development
Board announces its regular meet-
ing schedule of 2019, including lo-
cations and times, as follows:
« Wednesday, January 30, 2019, Holi-
day Inn Clark, 36 Valley Rd, Clark, NJ
07066, 9:00 a.m.
+ Wednesday, March 20, 2019, Holi-
day Inn Clark, 36 Valley Rd, Clark, NJ
07066, 900 a.m.
« Wednasday, May 15, 2018, Holiday
Inn Clark, 36 Valley Rd, Clark, NJ
07066, 9:00 a.m.
- Wednesday, June 26, 2019, Heliday
Inn Clark, 36 Valley Rd, Cark, NJ
07066, 9:00 a.m.
« Wednesday, September 18, 2015,
Hollday Inn Clark, 36 Valley Rd,
Clark, NJ 07066, 9:00 a.m.
« Friday, November 1, 2019, Holiday
Inn Clark, 36 Valley Rd, Clark, NJ
07066, 9:00 a.m.
Alternative Workforce Development
Board of Directors Meeting dates {to
be used in the event a Regular
Meeting Date is cancelled):
.« Wednesday, February 13, 2019,
Holiday Inn Clark, 36 Valley Rd,
Clark, N1 07066, $:00 a.m,
- Wednesday, April 17, 2019, Holiday
Inn Clark, 36 Valley Rd, Clark, NJ
07066, 9:0C a.m.
» Wednesday, June 12, 2018, Holiday
Inn Clark, 36 Valley Rd, Clark, NJ
07066, 9:00 a.m.
» Wednesday, October 23, 2019, Hol-
iday Inn Clark, 36 Valley Rd, Clark, NJ
07066, %00 a.m.
« Wednesday, December 11, 2015,
Holiday inn Clark, 36 Valley Rd,
Clark, NI 07066, 9:00 a.m.
Please visit the Union County
Workforce Development Board web-
site at www.ucnj.erg/wdb for meet-
ing schedule updates and changes.
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